312628

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/18/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MADELAINE, INC.		09/01/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XIKAR, INC.	
Street Address:	3305 TERRACE STREET	
City:	KANSAS CITY	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3126289	X-TREME CIGAR PROTECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)412-1263 Phone: 8168428600

Email: TRADEMARK@STINSON.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP
Address Line 1: 1201 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 2900
Address Line 2: STINSON TRADEMARK ADMINISTRATOR
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	506408-0028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA MAUST

TRADEMARK REEL: 004623 FRAME: 0472

900202169

Signature:	/CYNTHIA MAUST/
Date:	09/15/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT 3126289#page1.tif source=NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT 3126289#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004623 FRAME: 0473

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS MADELAINE, INC. of Willits, California (hereinafter "Assignor") is the

record owner of the following trademark and registration:

X-TREME CIGAR PROTECTION

Reg. No. 3,126,289

WHEREAS XIKAR, INC. a Kansas corporation having its principal place of business at

Kansas City, Missouri (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring record title in and to the

trademark and registration identified above together with the goodwill of the business associated

therewith:

WHEREAS Assignee did acquire the business of Assignor, including the trademark and

registration identified above together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith on

or about January 18, 2008;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration previously transferred, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto

Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark identified herein, throughout the

world, together with the registration thereof identified above and the goodwill of the business

symbolized thereby, and including all common-law rights and all claims for damages by reason

of past infringement of the mark, with the right to sue and collect therefor; this Assignment to be

effective on the date first noted above.

The parties acknowledge that this assignment is intended to encompass the mark X-

TREME as a stand-alone mark for cigar accessories including, but not limited to, humidors.

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004623 FRAME: 0474

The parties further acknowledge that this assignment is being entered into to correct record title of the mark and the registration identified, effective title having previously been transferred on the date noted herein.

This assignment is entered into this 1st day of September, 2011 to be effective as of the date noted above.

MADELAINE INC.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) SS COUNTY OF <u>SONOMIA</u>)

On this day of Eprendet, 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Jon Bixler, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and scaled the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed,

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA O SONOMA COUNTY My Comm Expires Dec.25, 2011

My Commission Expires:

I CENTIFY UNDER PERMITY OF PENJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

GALIFERNIA THAT THE

FOREGOING PARAGRAPA!

IS TRUE AND CORRECT